

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17460/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2009 in
No.6140/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
CHANDIGARH)CR
AT

GURDIAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mihit Mudgil, Adv.
Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Roy, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The only question which needs to be decided in this case is whether the petitioner would be entitled to increments of salary for the period from 8.2.1991 to 11.7.2002 and what would be the effect of punishment of withholding of one annual grade increment with cumulative effect.

Learned counsel for the State prays for four weeks time to take instructions

List the matter after four weeks.

2

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master