

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17460/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2009 in CR No. 6140/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURDIAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Court Master

(The signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10036 OF 2011
(Arising out of SLP(Civil) No. 17460 of 2010)

GURDIAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

After arguing the matter at some length, learned counsel for the parties agree that the order impugned in this appeal could be set aside and the matter remitted back to the High Court with a request to hear and dispose of the same afresh.

We accordingly allow this appeal, set aside the impugned order and remit the matter back to the High Court with the request that Civil Revision Petition No. 6140 of 2008 may be heard by the High Court afresh and disposed of in accordance with law.

We make it clear that we are not expressing any opinion on the merits of the contentions open to the parties before the High Court.

.....J.
(DR. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 21, 2011.